Dorothy I. Wenk died Friday, September 3, 2010 at Arbor Hospice in Ann Arbor. She was born April 15, 1918 to Wm. C. and Nelle Winters Pritchard in Sylvan Township on Pritchard Road (now Chrysler Proving Grounds). She married Erwin Wenk on November 11, 1939. They lived their married lives on their farm. She was an active member of Zion Lutheran Church. She is survived by sons, Donald E., Charles and Paul, daughters Marti (Carl) Hause, Irene (Jim) Poley,

Jean (Tom) Winans. Also surviving are six grandchildren, six great grandchildren, sisters-in-law and brother-in-law Edna, Lorena and Norman Wenk and many nieces and nephews. She was preceded in death by her husband, sister Helen and daughter in law Lois. The family will receive friends at the Staffan-Mitchell Funeral Home on

Wednesday from 2-4 and 6-8 p.m. Funeral services will be held at 1:30 Thursday, September 9, 2010 at Zion Lutheran Church at Fletcher and Waters Road with Pastor Doris Sparks officiating. Expressions of sympathy may be made to the Historic Zion fund or Arbor Hospice.

In Loving Memory of



Dorothy Wenk 1918 ~ 2010

The LORD is my shepherd; I shall not want. He maketh me to lie down in green pastures: he leadeth me beside the still waters. He restoreth my soul: he leadeth me in the paths of righteousness for his name's sake. Yea, though I walk through the valley of the shadow of death, I will fear no evil: for thou art with me; thy rod and thy staff they comfort me. Thou preparest a table before me in the presence of mine enemies: thou anointest my head with oil; my cup runneth over. Surely goodness and mercy shall follow me all the days of my life: and I will dwell in the house of the LORD for ever.

Dorothy Irene Wenk

Born April 15, 1918 Sylvan Twp., Michigan

Died September 3, 2010 Ann Arbor, Michigan

Services Thursday, September 9, 2010 1:30 p.m. Zion Lutheran Church Officiating Pastor Doris Sparks

Burial
Zion Lutheran Cemetery

Arrangements by Staffan-Mitchell Funeral Home Chelsea, Michigan